

768

RULINGS OF THE JUDGES

Track: Mobile Greyhound Park

Date: January 16, 2010

Harold Williams, Trainer for No Limit Sports SS# 594-10-3688 is fined fifty dollars (\$50.00) for receiving a positive sample of cocaine from the greyhound "Kiowa Fly Lucia" on December 23, 2009 in the night performance. In violation of chapter 8, Section 4, Paragraph 3 of the Mobile County Racing Commission rules governing Para-Mutuel Greyhound Racing, which reads:

"If the judges find that any foreign substance has been administered internally or externally to a greyhound before a race, the judges shall impose a sanction they deem proper under any of the rules, including reference to the Commission, against every owner and/or lessee and/or trainer responsible for the proper care and protection of the greyhounds involved and against every person found by them to have administered or have attempted to administer or to have conspired with another person to administer such foreign substance."

All purse monies have been forfeited.

This fine may be appealed within five days to The Mobile County Racing Commission.

If this fine is not paid within seven days, No Limit Sports will be suspended automatically.

Handwritten:
Paid
1-30-10
Adu

Signature of Deborah Pachard
COMMISSION JUDGE

Signature of Associate Judge
ASSOCIATE JUDGE

Signature of Michael G. Swann
ASSOCIATE JUDGE